PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720

www.panzittasales.com

BOLTS SUPERCEEDED
BY WELDING, 03,95

Fig. 9
SLAVE COLUMN EXPLOSION



PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

e HI<R1zE
/_ OPTIGN
r

Fig. 10
MASTER COLUMN EXPLOSION



PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

*AIR IN®, 1,9 PIPg
NIPFLE SHIPPED LDQSE

INSIDE
AR LINE PASIES —. . ‘\ CILUMN
THROLGH CENTER .
CF aLL COILS €M

SLAVE SIDE

INSIDE COLuUMN
¢ BOTH COLLMNS »

tmuma: IN BOTTOM PI.ATE

Fig. 11
PNEUMATIC CIRCUIT



PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

SENSOR BAR
ANO PAQDING

SLaVE STOFE

< REQUIRED ON HI~RISE MODELS ONLY

Fig. 12
HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT



PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE

72 George Avenue

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
WWW. pan2|ttasales com

TTEM GLOBE NAME COMMENT STH. | HI-RISE
PA QTY. | _QTYV,
1 B45204-G03 | COLUMN SLAVE t ]
2 B45204.G01 COLUMN WELDMENT, MASTER, 1 1
3 B45300-GO1 | CYLOVDER ASSEMBLY, SLAVE 1 1
4 B45199-G01 | CYLINDER ASSEMBLY MASTER | 1
5 507302 | 172-13 UNC X 5" LG, SCREW 2 2
] 511551 V213 —_ 2 2
7 C45459.G02 | CARRIAGE WELDMENT, SLAVE i i
3 __C45450.G0] | . MASTED, 1 i
5 Ad52%1-001 | RATN, SHOE INSERT 8 8
10 B45275-001 m SHOE ) ]
11 207055 3/8-16 UNC X 1" m SCREW SELF-LDCKING 10 12
12 A45277-001 | CLIP RETAINER. 16 16
13 731859 | NO. 8 LOCK WASHER R 1 32 7
14 733348 NO. 8-32 X 1/7” LG SHC SCREW 32 32
§ ST 5632002 | =PUR 180° SEGMENT " 2 2
116 2001 | SPUR GEAR, $0° SEGMENT _§ ¢ K, z 2
17 3456002 | BOTTOM PLATE., SLAVE 1 ]
is B45456-001 | BOTTOM PLATE, MASTER 1 1_ |
i 1e 013900 1/4-20 UNC X 1/2" L, STIC SCREW | SELF-LOCKING 4 4
y | 20 913850 | WAVE SPFRING : 5 2 2
21 Ad54 [ LARGE WASHER Tpud &’ - — 00 _ 2 2
A2 aas I RODNUT L 2 2
o -] . 7333 mmm . -T Lo 2 2
=24 | B45644-GOL | CLEVIS WELDAMENT PEAD. 2 2
125, _| B4ss52-GO1 | SLEEVE ASSEMBLY, BEAR. INCL. nos. 28 & 20 2 2 .
26 | BA5644Go02 | CLEVIS WELDMENT, FRONT ./ : | 2
.27 | D4S327.007 | NIWEVE ASSEMELY, FEONT - 0ot 28 & 20 2 2
28 3598075 _| STOP PIN ' 3 3
29 B34355 SWIVEL PAD 4 F]
30 A45274-003 ARM RESTRAINT 4 4
3l ~B45555-G01 | ARM RESTRAINT WELDMENT 4 4
32 - | ooras RETADIONG RING - ry 2
33 BA5655-001 | CLEVIS FIN i ‘4 4
34 B45279-001 | COLUMN STRAP 2 2
-35 307331 16 UNC X 34™ LG, PAN HD S5CR. 4 4
36 902018 | 3/8 LOCK WASHER 4 6
37 916388 | SENSOR BAR PADDING ' 1 1
_ 33 T B43504007 | SENSORBAR 1 1
35 B45607-001 | HI-RISE ADAPTER _ —
40 Ti2048 | MO €33 X 1 WA L, BCREW F] z
41 316387 MICROSWITCH {2} REQ'D 3-PHASE 1 1
42 916389 SWITCH COVER (2} REQ'D 3-FHASE 1 1
43 210345 CONDUIT BUSHING 2 2
4 B43513-001 | SENSOR BAR BRACKET 2 2
45 T32555 2 4
46 2947 _ | NO. 6-32 NUT 2 2
47 311275 3/3-16 HEXNUT 2 4
42 SOT08 1/4-20 X H4™ LG SCREW 4 4
49 02016 1/4"™ LOCK WASHER. 4 4
50 AADIO-001 | POWER SINGLE PHASE STANDARD i
31| Asw3e061 | sOWBRUNG THREE PR —— i :

R



PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE

72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705

570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

ITEM GLOBE NAME COMMENT STD. | HI-RISE
PART NO. QTY, | QTY.
51 A44030-001 | POWER UNIT, THREE PHASE OPTIONAL 1 1
52 512796 3/8-16 UNC SET SCREW HALF DOG POINT 4 4
53 916386 CONDUIT LOCK NUT 1 1
54 507203 MASONRY ANCHOR, 3/4" X 5 172" 12 12
55 507827 1/4-20 HEX NUT 4 4
56 SL1534 ELBOW, SAE O-RING X 9/16 JIC 1 1
57 511535 3/8 HOSE WITH 9/16 JIC ENDS 30" LONG 1 1
58 511536 /% TUBE BULKHEAD ELBOW 2 2
59 511537 3/8 HOSE WITH 9/16 JIC ENDS | 9" LONG 1 1
60 511538 TEE. RUN 9/16 JIC (2) X 1/4 NPTF 1 1
61 511554 __| 3/8 HOSE WITH 9/16 JIC ENDS 65" LONG _ + 1 1
62 $11539 LEVELING VALVE 1 1
63 511544 3/8 HOSE, 1/4 NPT X 9/16 JIC ENDS _| 52" LONG 1 1
64 511545 1/2 HOSE, 9/16 JIC X 3/4 JIC ENDS 18" LONG 1 1
65 511559 TEE, RUN 5/8 NPTM X (2) 3/4 JIC 1 1
66 511550 1/2 HOSE 3/4 JIC 90° X 3/4 JIC 146" LONG 1
67 511560 1/2 TUBE BULKHEAD FITTING 1
68 511555 1/2 HOSE, 9/16 JIC X 3/4 JIC ENDS 67 122" LONG £~ 1
69 511547 1/2 HOSE, 9/16 JiC X 3/4 IC ENDS | 204" LONG 1.
i 733283 1/4 NPT ATR MUFFLER ~ 1 1
71 916490 STRAP, CABLE TIE X 15 1/2”LG. 5 5
72 913802 ADAPTER, STRAIGHT 1/2 NPT TO 1/4 Q.C. 3. 3
[ 73 013820 516 1D). & 4 -
74 913304 ADAPTER, ELBOW ENPTTOMAQC. | 1= -
43 918575 NEEDLE VALVE CLIPPARD MNP .|~ 1. -1 -
76 917001 VALVE; 3-WAY CLIFPARDMIV-3.- - | =154 1
77 913840 BUTTON. PUSH CLIPPARD 11916-2 a4 1
78 913403 PLBOW, 90° 1/2 Q.C. NYCOIL. - Ziw Z
I 917006 COILED AIR LINE, 34 COILS 1/40.D.X.062 WALL-{... 2.1 2
80 . 213807 BRANCH I/SNPTTO14QC, |-93 3
8! 513806 ADAPTER. STRAIGHT - #10-32 TO 1/8 NPT 3 3
82 913830 AIR CYLINDER, %16 BORE 1.5 STROKE 2 2
g3 . 013831 FOOT BRACKET, ATR CYLINDER 2 — 2
84, 016985 COMPRESSION SPRING 2 2
85 | B45490-00T | LOCK RELEASE BRACKET 2 2
26 918040 VALVE, 2-WAY CLIPPARD MJVO-2 ] SO
87 A45714-001 | AIR LINE. 1/4 0.D. X .062 WALL 77 112" LONG 1 1
88 A45714-002 | AIR LINE. 1/4 O.D. X .062 WALL 62" LONG I 1_-
80 AA5T14-003 | AIR LINE. 1/4 0.D. X .062 WALL 342" LONG 1 e
90 A45714-004 | AIR LINE, 1/4 0.D. X .062 WALL 364" LONG . 1
Qi A45714.008 | AIR LINE, 1J3 0.0. X .06 WALL 28" LONG 2 2 %
92 905120 SHIM, BASE PLATE 24 24
93 51380) 3/836 UNC X 34" LG. SCREW SELF-LOCKING 32 32
93 913735 3E-1b UNC X 3° LG. SCREW TAP BOLT i 2
95 507334 NO, 10-32 X /2" LG, SHC SCREW SELF-LOCKING 4 4 .
% 918587 | I/BNPT X 1 1/2" LG. NIPPLE 1. 1
112X-002 | 14" STREET ELBOW _ i I O
o8 913443 RUBBER BUMPER STRIP 100" LONG S RS IECRS
e3¥ | NY(y :
8 457600 Retorn Jime kg T

1

~Go2) fog H A —




